CITY OF WHITE BEAR LAKE, MINNESOTA PARK ADVISORY COMMISSION NOTICE OF MEETING

The City of White Bear Lake Park Advisory Commission will hold its monthly meeting on **Thursday, February 20, 2020 beginning** at **6:30 P.M.** at **City Hall** at 4701 Highway 61, White Bear Lake, Minnesota.

Park Commission Members: Bill Ganzlin, Bryan Belisle, Victoria Biehn, Mark Cermak,

Anastacia Davis, Ginny Davis, Mike Shepard

Staff Members: Mark Meyer, Paul Kauppi and Andy Wietecki

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Minutes of January 16, 2020 meeting
- 3. Approval of Agenda of February 20, 2020 meeting
- 4. Unfinished Business
 - a) Distribute Park Advisory Commission shirts
 - b) Skateboard Equipment for Podvin Park
- 5. New Business
 - a) Potential Weyerhaeuser Park Improvements

Joe Eckerle, White Bear Lake Baseball Association President, is coming to talk about improvements they would like see at Weyerhaeuser Park. The White Bear Lake Baseball Association would like to partner with the Park Advisory Commission. The following are topics that the WBBA would like to discuss:

- WBBA aims to partner with the City to fund and plan field improvements and enhancements
- Ultimate goal is to run their own tournaments within two years
- Planning to sell sponsorships/30 square foot banners to be hung at Babe Ruth
- Working with Ramsey County towards goal of getting license to sell concessions at select games
- Allocate money budgeted for trail maintenance to building new dugout shelters
- b) Select a Park Advisory Commission Co-Chair
- 6. Other Staff Reports
 - a) All Abilities Playground Update
 - b) Spring Tree Trust Planting Update

- 7. Commission Reports
- 8. Other Business
- 9. Adjournment

PLEASE CALL AT LEAST TWO DAYS BEFORE THE MEETING
IF YOU ARE UNABLE TO ATTEND